
MAGNOLIA

PEN-Y-DRE

CLOSE

CRABAPPLE

CLOSE

C
YPR

ESS
C

LO
SE

FIR

GOITRE

W
ELLIN

G
TO

N
IA

CLOSE LANE
GOITRE

PIN
E C

LO
SE

CLOSE

BIR
C

H
 G

R
O

VE

FERNHILL CLOSE

TREE

CLO
SE

LANE

HORNBEAMCLOSE

FORSYTHIA CLOSE

PEN GURNOS

WHITEBEAM

ARBUTUS CLOSE

PENYFAN VIEW

EIGHTH AVENUE

SEVENTH AVENUE

AV
EN

UE

TW
ELFTH

FIR
ST

SIXTH AVENUE

BR
YN

IA
U R

OAD

ROAD

M
ARSHALL

ROCKY

IC

IC

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

P P

GR02

GR01

GR03

GR04

GR05

GR06

IC

IC

IC

IC

EP

EP
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

B

IC

P

P

P

PP

P P

P

P

P

P
P

P
P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P
P

P
P
P
P P

P
P

P

P
P

P

P

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

Stay

Stay

Stay

SC

SC

SC

SC

295.99

290.77

290.33

290.42

290.59

290.54

291.14

291.55291.25

291.10

291.07

290.87

290.95 291.65

291.84

291.90

291.76

291.77

292.01

292.18

292.25

292.08

291.94

291.81

292.19

292.43

292.57

292.71

293.06

293.25

293.18

292.81

292.56

292.48

293.15

293.44

293.64

293.66 293.75

294.17

293.89

293.66

293.30

294.05

294.07

294.20

294.27 294.57

294.72

294.48

294.69

294.64

294.99

294.94

294.90

294.98

292.84

293.72

294.15

294.61

295.30

295.85

298.67298.74298.35
298.38

298.06
297.57297.44

297.19

296.82
296.41

299.32

299.23

298.99

298.91

298.86

298.86

298.51

29
8.

32

298.42

298.75

299.01

299.17

290.16

290.10

290.14

290.14

290.06

290.26

290.85 291.53

291.60

291.92

292.30

292.95

293.39
294.60

294.61

295.22

295.90

298.59

296.70

296.62

296.50

296.59

296.56

29
6.

20

29
5.

91

295.97

295.67
295.55295.08294.72

294.51

295.11293.79
293.23

292.83

292.48

292.18

292.17

291.97

291.65

292.74
293.35

293.56

294.20

294.42

295.04

295.42

295.81

295.99

296.25

296.97 297.60

297.72

29
7.

80

297.98

298.04

298.42

298.66

298.68

295.17

295.27

295.38

295.38

295.72

296.16

296.08

296.34

295.98

295.49

298.01

298.03

298.11

298.35

298.50

298.58

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

POND P2 NORTH

POND 6JA1

EF
EF

EF
EF

EF
EF

EF
EF

EF

EF

EF

EF

EF

EF

EF

EF

EF
EF

FENCING SPANS WATERCOURSE

H1
5

H1
5

H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15

H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15 H15 H1

5

H
15

H1
5

H1
5

H
15

H15

H15

H15

H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15
H15

H15 H15
H15 H15

H15
H15 H15

H15

H15 H15 H15
H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15
H15

H
15

H15

H15

H15

H
15

H
15

H15

H15
H15

H15 H15
H1

5

H15

H15 H15 H15
H15

H15
H15 H15 H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15
H15

H15

H15 H15 H15 H15
H15

H15
H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15 H15
H15 H15 H15 H15

H15 H15 H15 H15 H
15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15
H15 H15 H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15
H15

H15

H15

H15 H15
H15

H15

H
15

H
15

H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H

15
H

15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

2

TTT
T

T

T

T
T

T
T

T T
T

T

T

T
T T

T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T

T

TTT

T
T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

TT

T
T

TTT

T
T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

T

TTTT

TTTTTTT

T

TTT

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

T
T T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

A

A A A A A A A A A A A A A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A

A
A

A
A

A

A
A

H
3

H3 H3 H3

H3 H3 H3

H3 H3 H3 H3 H3
H3

H3
H3

H3 H3 H3
H3

H3 H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H
3

H3

H
3

H
3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3
H3 H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3 H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3

H3
H

3

H3

H3

H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3 H3
H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3 H3 H3 H3

H3
H3

H3

H15 H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15

H15 H15
H15

H15
H15

H1
5

H15

H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

H15
H15

N

Y0001

7301

2666

4773

5090 8592

8076

6578

0373

1261

1091

9583

AB0002

0981

9068

2153

8084

AB0001

0293

2283

1671
3969

3265

2558

3174

1661

2466

4282

CREATIVE
HOUSE

RABART
HOUSE

DAN-Y-CASTELL FARM

YSGOL UWCHRADD PEN Y DRE
PEN-Y-DRE HIGH SCHOOL TRADE CENTRE WALES

BR
YN

IA
U R

OAD

C Y M U N E D   Y   F A E N O R

C O M M U N I T Y   O F   V A Y N O R

C Y M U N E D   D O W L A I S

C O M M U N I T Y   O F   D O W L A I S

C Y M U N E D   G U R N O S

 C O M M U N I T Y   O F   G U R N O S

GURNOS
FARM

GURNOS
FARM
COTTAGES

PRINCE CHARLES HOSPITAL

PONTSARN ROAD

KIMBERLEY
BUNGALOW

G
O

ITR
E LAN

E

FERNHILL
BUNGALOW

CAEAU CHWARAE
SPORTS GROUND

PENYFAN VIEW

FERNHILL CLOSE

W
ELLING

TO
NIA CLO

SE

PANT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

ROCKY ROAD

GURNOS RING ROAD

PANT
INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE

THE ICI

MITCHELL CRESCENT

TW
EL

FT
H

 A
VE

N
U

E

GA
LO

N 
UC

HA
F 

RO
AD

GURNOS RING ROAD

UNIT 33 UNIT 31

YSBYTY CHARLES PRINCE

FFORDD YR A465 (C) BLAENAU'R CYMOED
A465(T) HEADS OF THE VALLEYS ROAD

GURNOS R
IN

G R
OAD

PARTH GWYRDD
GREEN ZONE

TROSBONT BRYNIAU ROAD
BRYNIAU ROAD OVERBRIDGE

TROSBONT GOITRE LANE
GOITRE LANE UNDERBRIDGE

G
U

R
N

O
S 

R
O

AD

10
3/

1

LL
W

YB
R

 C
EF

FL
AU

 B
R

10
3/

1

BR
ID

LE
W

AY
 B

R
10

3/
1

PWLL ARAFU ARFAETHEDIG
PROPOSED ATTENUATION PONDS

HAW
L TRAMW

YD HONEDIG 103/10X

CLAIMED RIGHT OF W
AY 103/10X

H
AW

LIW
YD

 H
AW

L TR
AM

W
Y 103/6X

C
LAIM

ED
 R

IG
H

T O
F W

AY 103/6X

C
R

W
 103/3X

CRW 103/7X

CRW 103/11X

10
3/1

0X

HAWLIWYD HAWL TRAMWY 103/8X

CLAIMED RIGHT OF WAY 103/8X

CRW
 103/10X

H
AW

LIW
YD

 H
AW

L TR
AM

W
Y 103/3X

C
LAIM

ED
 R

IG
H

T O
F W

AY 103/3X

FFORDD YR A465 (C) BLAENAU'R CYMOED

A465(T) HEADS OF THE VALLEYS ROAD

FFORDD YR A465 (C) BLAENAU'R CYMOED

A465(T) HEADS OF THE VALLEYS ROAD

FO
R

 C
O

N
TI

N
U

AT
IO

N
 S

EE
 P

LA
N

 9

FO
R

 C
O

N
TIN

U
ATIO

N
 SEE PLAN

 11

AM
 B

AR
H

AD
, G

W
EL

ER
 C

YN
LL

U
N

 9

AM
 BAR

H
AD

, G
W

ELER
 C

YN
LLU

N
 11

W
ELLIN

G
TO

N
IA

CLOSE LANE
GOITRE

IC

P

P

P

295.99

292.71

293.06

293.25

293.18

292.81

292.56

292.48

293.15

293.44

293.64

293.66 293.75

294.17

293.89

293.66

293.30

294.05

294.07

294.20

294.27 294.57

294.72

294.48

294.69

294.64

294.99

294.94

294.90

294.98

292.84

293.72

294.15

294.61

295.30

295.85

298.67
298.74298.35

298.38
298.06

297.57297.44
297.19

296.82
296.41

299.32

299.23

298.99

298.91

298.86

298.86

298.51

29
8.

32

298.42

298.75

299.01

299.17

292.30
292.95

293.39
294.60

294.61

295.22

295.90

298.59

296.70

296.62

296.50

296.59

296.56

29
6.

20

29
5.

91

295.97

295.67
295.55295.08294.72

294.51

295.11
293.79

293.23

292.83

295.04

295.42

295.81

295.99

296.25

296.97 297.60
297.72

29
7.

80

297.98

298.04

298.42

298.66

298.68

295.17

295.27

295.38

295.38

295.72

296.16

296.08

296.34

295.98

295.49

298.01

298.03

298.11

298.35

298.50

298.58

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES
DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

H15
H15

H15 H15 H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H
15

H15

H15

H15

H15 H15 H15 H15 H15

H15

H15

H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15

G
O

ITRE LANE

EIGHTH AVENUE

SEVENTH AVENUE

ROAD

ROCKY

IC

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

P P

GR03

GR04

GR05

GR06

IC

IC

IC

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

TP

TP

TP

TP

IC

P
P

P
P
P

P P
P P

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

Stay

SC

SC

SC

EF
EF

AW084

AW082

AW083

AW085

AW087

AW086

H15 H15
H1

5

H15

H15 H15 H15
H15

H15
H15 H15 H15

H15

H15 H15 H15 H15
H15

H15
H15

H15

H15

H15

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H1
5

H15

H15

H15

H15

H15
H15 H15 H15

H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15 H15
H15

H15

TT
T

T

T

T
T

T
T

T T
T

T

T

T
T T

T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T

T

TTT

T
T

T
T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

T
T

T

T

TT

T
T

TTT

T
T

T

T

T

T

T

TTTT

TTTTTTT

T

TTT

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

T
T T

T
T

A A A A A A A A A A A A A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A

A
A

H
3

H3 H3 H3

H3 H3 H3

H3 H3 H3 H3 H3
H3

H3
H3

H3 H3 H3
H3

H3 H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H
3

H3

H
3

H
3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3 H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3

H3
H

3

H3

H3
H3

H3
H3

H3 H3
H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3

H3 H3 H3 H3

H3
H3

H3

2666

AB0002

2153

CREATIVE
HOUSE

RABART
HOUSETRADE CENTRE WALES

KIMBERLEY
BUNGALOW

PANT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

ROCKY ROAD

BR
YN

IA
U

 R
O

AD

PO
N

TS
AR

N
 R

O
AD

THE ICI

MITCHELL CRESCENT

TW
EL

FT
H

 A
VE

N
U

E

GA
LO

N 
UC

HA
F 

RO
AD

GURNOS RING ROAD

UNIT 33
UNIT 31

FFORDD YR A465 (C) BLAENAU'R CYMOED
A465(T) HEADS OF THE VALLEYS ROAD

UNIT 47
UNIT 46

UNIT 45

PARTH GWYRDD
GREEN ZONE

TROSBONT BRYNIAU ROAD
BRYNIAU ROAD OVERBRIDGE

C
R

W
 103/3X

CRW 103/7X

CRW 103/11X

10
3/1

0X

CRW
 103/10X

FO
R

 C
O

N
TIN

U
ATIO

N
 SEE PLAN

 11
AM

 BAR
H

AD
, G

W
ELER

 C
YN

LLU
N

 11

CILSANWS LANE

A 4054

FFRWD ROAD

HEOL-Y-MYNYDD

A 470

FFRWD ROAD

CILSANWS LANE

UPPER HIGH STREET

CARN GWILYM GOCH

A 4054

ROAD
CLOV

ER

CROSS KING
STREET

HEOL-Y-BRYNIAU

HIGH STREET

STRYD FAWR /

STRYD FAWR / HIGH STREET

TERAS YR ORSAF / STATION TERRACE

COEDCAE

TERAS MURIEL / MURIEL TERRACE

BACK

COEDCAE

COEDCAE

SMITHS CT

ROW

CROSS BLANCHE STREET

GER Y MYNYDD

LONG MEADOW CLOSE

HARRIS STREET

HIGH STREET

BRECON ROAD

STR
EET

CR
OS

S

LOW
ER

CLOSE

CASWELL

CROSS ST

CLOSE

MANCHESTER PLACE

DAVIES ROW

LANGLAND

LONGFIELD COURT

KENDON COURT

HEOL UCHEL

MADI
SON

 DR
IVE

TRAMWAY

BRIAR WAY

TOWER ROAD

RHO
SSIL

LI
CLO

SE

MERTHYR ROAD

BETHEL PLACE

BETHEL PLACE

GLANANT ST

Tramway

TRAMWAY

BRY
NGE

LLI 
CLO

SE

MEADOW LANE

CHALLIS ROW

PENDERYN ROAD

NANT CELYN

RHIGOS ROAD

CAE BRYN HYFRYD

FOUNDRY ROAD

LIMESLADE CLOSE

A470

SP

STAT
ION R

OAD

JOB'S LANE

TAFF FAWR CLOSE

LAKESIDE GARDENS

GARDENS

GURNOS ROAD

ROCK LANE

LAKESIDE GARDENS

LAKESIDE

HIGH STREET

HEOL-Y-CAE

LAKESIDE GARDENS

GOD
RE'R

 COE
D RO

AD

HOLFORD STREET

DAN-Y-DERI LANE

OLD CHURCH STREET

BREW
ERY L

ANE

HIGH STREET

WELL STREET

PONTYCAPEL ROAD

TRIANGLE

SOUTH TERRACE

WERN ROAD

OLD C
HAPE

L ROA
D

LOWER VA
YNOR ROAD

CAE FELIN PARC

BRYNCYNON

TRAMWAY CLOSE

JOHN'S LANE

MP 25.5

OAKBROOK DRIVE

LLYS CYNON

STREET
JOHN

SWANSEA ROAD

SP

THE

SPRINGFLELD GARDENS

PINES

CLOSE

DRIVE

GREENWOOD

MO
OR

LAN
D

Maescynon

BETHEL PLACE

MERTHYR ROAD

GLANANT ST

B 4018

FIFTH AVENUE

CLOS CRIBYN

HEO
L CO

RN 
DU

HEIGHTS / TRUM Y BANNALL

BEACON

CLOS GWYDDFID /

HONEYSUCKLE CLOSE

JASMINE CLOSE

MAGNOLIA

PEN-Y-DRE

CLOSE

CRABAPPLE

CLOSE

GROVE

PLANE

CYPRESS
CLOSE

WAY
POPLAR

PALM ROAD

YEW CLOSE

FIR
GOITRE

WELLINGTONIA
CLOSE

ROAD
WILLOW

ALDER

GROVE

LANEGOITRE

PINE CLOSE

LARCH

CLOSE

LUPIN CLOSE BLACKTHORNAVENUE

CLOSE

BIRCH GROVE

FERNHILL CLOSE

TREE CLOSE

LANE

HEATHER ROAD

HORNBEAMCLOSE

FORSYTHIA CLOSE

PEN GURNOS

MARIGOLD CLOSE

CHESTNUT WAY

HEATHER ROAD

WHITEBEAM

ARBUTUS CLOSE

PENYFAN VIEW

PEN Y DYFFRYN

HEOL BRYN MÂN

HARLECH DRIVE

SWANSEA ROAD

MORLAIS

RAGLAN GROVE

CLOSE

HEOL TWYN DU

PONT-Y-CAPEL ROAD

JOB'S LANE

ST FAGANS GROVE

CAERNARVON GROVE

BEACONS COURT

HEOL BRYN SELU

HEOL BRYN PADELL

SWANSEA ROAD

WAUNBA
NT COURT

PEMBROKE CLOSE

CHEPSTOW CLOSE

CAREW GROVE (LLWYN CAERIW)

ST DONATS CLOSE (CLOS SAIN DUNWYD)

HAR
LEC

H D
RIV

E

RHES ISAF / LOWER ROW

RHES UCHAF / UPPER ROW

RHES BARICS / BARRACKS ROW

STRYD BRYNWERN / BRYNWERN STREET

TERRACE

GRAIG

KING STREET

TAI-Y
R-EFA

IL

ROAD

ROCKY

STREET

GWLADYS

STREET

CROSS STREET

VICTORIA

LLEWELYN

OVERTON STREET

STREET

LIBANUS STREET

STREET

HEOL RHYD-Y-BEDD

HEOL BONYMAEN

ROAD
BALA

CLAV
A

STREET

QUEEN

WERN STREET

STATION ROAD

NANTMORLAIS

HEOL-Y-BRYNIAU

STREET

PANTROAD

SPRING STREET

ODESSA STREET

ROAD

PANT

ALPH
ONSO

 STRE
ET

RECTORY

MORLAIS STREET

IVOR
 TERR

ACE

ALMA

CROSS IFOR TERRACE

FRANCIS STREET

GLENDOWER

WHITE STREET

STREET

BROAD

STREET

CROSS FRANCIS STREET

REGENT STREET

STREET

BRYNTIRION STREET

WINIF
RED

MORLAIS

CROSS

WIMBORNE S
TREET

ALMA TERRACE

GWERNLLYN ROAD

CLOSE

EDWARD STREET

VILLAS

CAERACCA

HOUL
SON 

STRE
ET

REES STREET

LINDEN WAY

GOLWG Y MYNYDD

HIRWAUN ROAD

CYM
RIC

 CLO
SE

GAM
LYN

 TE
RRA

CE

SOMERSET LANE

ST JOHN'S CLOSE

SOMERSET CLOSE

HEOL-Y-MYNYDD

CIL-SANWS LANE

CLOTH HALL LANE

ROWAN RI
SE

BEEC
HWO

OD A
VENU

E

LINDEN WAY

LAVE
NDER

 ROA
D

CLOVER ROAD

CRABTREE WALK

LABURNUM LANE

MAPLE 
CRES

CENT

SP

ASH GROVE

THE

SYCA
MOR

E CR
ESCE

NT

GREEN

CHER
RY TR

EE CL
OSE

LOWER VAYNOR ROAD LAKESIDE GARDENS

THE BIRCHWAY

NEW CHURCH STREET

VAYNOR LANE

LUPIN CLOSE

HEOL Y GWERNLLYN / GWERNLLYN ROAD

CHARLOTTE STREET

GARD
EN

STRE
ET

STRYD FAWR / HIGH STREET

STRYD BLANCHE / BLANCHE STREET

BLAEN DOWLAIS STREET

A 4060

RHIGOS ROAD

SECOND AVENUE

GALO
N UC

HAF R
OAD

EIGHTH AVENUE

THIRD AVENUE

SEVENTH AVENUE

NINTH AVENUE

AVENUE

GOITRE LANE

TERR
ACE

HAYD
N

AVENUE
TWELFTH

FOUR
TH A

VENU
E

FIRST

FIFTH
 AVEN

UE

FIFTH AVENUE

SIXTH AVENUE

ROBERTS AVENUE

BRYNIAU ROAD

AVENUE

TENTH

ROAD

MARSHALL

ROCKY

CRESCENT

MITCHELL

CRESCENT

HEOL BRYN GWYN

BRYN GWYN CLOSE

LAWRENCE AVENUE

MA
NG

OED

PENTWYN COURT

MP 25

MP 24.75

SPRINGFIELD GARDENS

IC

IC

EP

EPLP

RS

DP

StayStay

A1301

A1302

A1303

A1304

IC

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

Mkr

ER

ER

A1306

A1305

A1307

A1308

IC

IC

IC

IC

RS

RS

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

IC

EP

LP

LP

RS

RS

BBB

SP

SP

Mkr

Mkr

A1309

A1310

A1312

A1311

A1313

LP

LP

RS

SP

P

A1315

A1314

IC

IC

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

LP

LP

LP

LP

PPP

A1317

IC

IC

LPLP

LP

RS

RS

SC

SP

LB

Mkr

IC

IC

LPLP

LP

RS

RS

SC

SP

LB

Mkr

LP

LP

LPLPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS RSRS

TP

TP

TP

SP Mkr

ER

Stay Stay

AS08

IC

EP

EP LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

TP

B

BBBBBBBBBBB

SC

SC

Mkr

Mkr

SC

SC

192.92

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LPLP

RS

RS

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

SP

SP

SP

P

Stay

Stay

Stay

SC

P

P

P

P

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

JB

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

LP

LP RS

RS B
SP

WF02

WF03

IC

RS

AH01

AH02

RS PP

NRW02

NRW03

NRW01

LPICICIC

EP
LP

LP

LP LP RS

RS

P

EP
EPEP

EP

EP

EP
Stay

Stay

Stay

Stay

IC

IC

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LPLP

PP

GR02

GR01

GR03

GR04

GR05 GR06

TP PP

SPL3

SPL4

RR01

RR02

RR03

SP

RR01

RR02

RE01

RE02

TP

TP

TP

TP

Stay

CC01

CC02

CC03

LP

LP

LP

RS

SB06

SB07

IC

RS

SP

P

AH02

AH01

SB05

SB04

SB01

SB02

SB03

243.85

244.09

243.54243.42Grass Verge

IC

IC

IC

IC

SV

Gas

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RSRS

RSTP
TP

TLTL

TL

TL

BBB
BB

B

B

B B

B
BBBBB

BBBBB

B

SC

SC

PP
PG G

Mkr

Mkr

Stay

StayStay SC

SC

SCSC

PR05

PR04

PR02

PR06

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

ICEP

EP

EP

EP
EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP LP

LP

LPLP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

TP

TP

B

BB

B

B

BBBB
BBB

BB

BBB

BBB
BBB

B

B

BB BB

B B B

B BB

B B B
B B

B B
BBB

BB

B

B

B

RE
RE

RE

JB

JB

JB

SP

SP

SP

VP

VP

VP

P

PP

P

PP

PP

PP

P

BH

G
G

Mkr

ER

ER

ER

Stay

Stay

StayStay

SC

SC

SC

L26B

L26A

RE001

ST101

ST100

ST011

ST012

IC

ICIC

IC

EP

EP EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP
LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

B

IC

PP

P

PP
PPP

P

P

PP PP
P

P
P

P P

P

PP

PP
PP PP P

P

P P

P

P

G

G

G G

G

GG

G

G

G

G G

G
G GG

G

GG

G
G

G

Stay

Stay

Stay

SC

SC

SC

SC

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS RS
RS

P
P

EP

P

Stay

Stay

Fence

E 295064.536Z 201.300TC16N 205683.211

E 294950.228Z 204.249TC13 N 205677.209

E 294902.007

Z 208.487TC14N 205666.035

E 295005.022Z 206.779TC15N 205598.692

GAS
PR 1.1

TOP OF SCREEN APPROX

IL=203.20 WL=200.68
201.38

IL=202.24202.29
202.59

202.84202.59203.28
203.14203.03IL=201.05

200.86200.80

200.68
MP

200.10 200.01
200.73WL=200.17

MP200.11 200.07199.95200.03

200.36200.41200.51 200.37
200.42200.05

200.72

200.69

201.06201.06

200.66201.04

200.59200.55

200.53200.53

200.73201.02

201.12

201.17201.25
201.35201.34

201.69

202.02202.28

202.70203.11203.41

200.61 200.32 200.42201.16201.32201.20 201.17201.08

202.46

202.21

201.64 201.26
201.02

201.16201.31

203.13202.93 WL=202.11201.99202.46201.73202.00WL=202.50203.27IL=203.10

203.48

203.34 203.07
203.26 202.84 202.41

202.86203.11

203.26203.43203.24 203.02
202.75 202.39

202.57202.22

201.94201.95 201.62
201.25

202.17
202.52202.73

GAS 202.39

202.05

202.14 201.90

201.62

201.26 201.26201.26

203.42

203.05203.27

203.14
202.98

202.74

202.60 202.35 202.21
202.06

202.14

201.90

201.55

201.21 201.07
201.09 201.04

200.78

201.05

200.95

201.15201.08 201.03

201.17201.18201.14 201.23
201.15201.45

201.19

201.04201.14WL=201.11 IL=199.68SOF=200.74200.65 IL=199.70

TW=201.49TW=201.48

TW=201.50TW=201.50201.23

201.40
201.41201.67

201.96202.22202.45202.97203.18

200.94201.07

201.41
201.90

202.14

202.03202.21

202.15202.41

202.82203.12

203.36

203.49 203.19

203.00202.92

202.47 202.40

202.32

202.30

201.42203.02203.44

201.54 201.01

201.19
201.19 201.20

201.14

202.67202.74201.99202.07

200.69200.77201.06 200.81

202.76202.88
202.29

202.60

202.89

202.40201.50201.28
201.09

200.92
201.19201.55202.50

201.52

203.08202.29 202.38

199.64199.72199.75199.70
200.00

201.17201.10

201.22

200.71

201.20201.17

201.18201.08

200.94
200.87200.13

200.44

200.63199.85
199.79 199.53

200.64200.43200.15200.21

201.25
201.19201.17201.28

201.96201.75202.69202.72203.16202.72202.91202.02PR1.3

GAS

PR1.3

PR1.3

PW1.3
PR1.3

Ø225

Ø225

Ø350 204.81 204.80204.92 204.96204.87
204.85204.93 204.91204.88

204.93204.99

205.03204.87

204.93

205.01

205.02205.03

205.06

205.07

205.08
205.02

204.86204.69 204.68 204.63
204.00203.90

WL=204.18
WL=203.86IL=203.89

204.69204.35 IL=203.88
IL=203.77

204.27 204.35
IL=203.90WL=203.86

IL=203.91IL=204.01

204.27
204.06204.22

204.38

205.26205.25

207.63207.67

207.68207.35

207.00

207.49

204.90

204.90

204.38

204.39204.43204.21204.24204.09 204.27204.01

204.05204.01

204.47204.73

204.91204.77

204.45 204.18204.27204.71
204.92

205.06

204.98205.14
205.06

205.07
205.00204.19

204.15
204.13

204.14204.15

204.18
204.17204.16

204.10 204.05
203.79203.82203.86

203.84 203.79

203.82203.82203.77203.79203.79
204.04204.11 204.12204.22

207.24207.30
206.11207.28

206.71 206.34
206.43

206.64207.04

207.19

207.36

207.26207.35207.27
207.15

207.07
206.90206.80

206.72
206.86

206.79

204.89205.30

205.06205.18

205.06205.25 204.85204.91

204.96205.08

205.02205.08205.15

205.13205.19

205.19205.12

205.36205.50205.57205.54205.60

205.78205.72

206.07

206.19206.22
206.24

204.58

204.90

204.90204.98
204.98204.97 204.87204.76 204.52

204.63

203.69203.90
203.99204.23

204.54204.65
204.76204.82

204.84205.00205.11205.27205.72

204.39204.41

204.28204.52
204.60

204.72204.81
204.81204.89

204.83
205.01205.19

205.38

205.45205.73

205.92205.77

205.82

205.98

205.77205.97

206.09

206.07
206.39206.33

206.46206.52206.58

206.70206.75206.64206.54206.57206.82206.96207.01207.06207.25

207.12

204.89205.09204.97

205.14

205.31205.32205.56205.65

205.18
205.13 204.94

204.99

204.71

204.45204.56
204.74

204.60204.75204.87

204.93
204.98 204.73

204.64204.48

205.60 ELEC205.46 205.29 204.87
204.88

204.33 203.99
204.10

WL=203.55

204.22 203.68SOF=204.47TW=204.93 TW=204.94
204.54

204.94204.19
205.15

205.22

205.66

205.65205.99205.81

205.78205.95

205.51

MP

205.54

205.67205.72205.88

205.97
206.01206.06

206.16
206.27206.28

206.23206.29

206.17206.19

206.26

206.31206.43

206.45206.54 206.00

205.93205.76

205.72205.68
205.27

204.45

204.49 204.04
204.09

204.15204.24
204.41204.36204.23

204.21204.03

203.72
203.88

203.95204.07

203.86

203.81203.67 203.53203.67
203.73

203.58

203.49

204.16204.22

203.74

204.92204.86 204.95

203.49

204.87

205.36205.51205.75

203.58

203.93204.45

204.85205.22205.28

205.39205.57

205.64205.72
205.76205.89

205.94206.09

206.18

206.16206.11

206.07206.09

206.07

206.10206.18

206.17
206.16205.99

206.06

205.44

205.82206.50
206.76

206.96

206.89 206.64

206.41206.52

206.44

206.54206.57

206.55206.43

206.49 206.33

206.40

206.28 206.13

206.02205.88

205.81 205.71 205.63 205.53

204.91 204.28

MHCL=204.67m

204.99
205.06

205.03
205.04205.06

205.03
205.02

205.00205.00

203.77203.51203.93

206.51
207.48

207.70207.17 206.93 206.39

206.14 205.56 205.62
206.37206.56207.17

207.46
206.36 205.53 205.61

206.01

206.05 206.59
206.24

206.94

204.98204.88

205.18
205.13 205.27204.94204.77 204.83 204.45

204.21
204.40204.11

203.56

204.31204.63

204.23
203.92

203.83
204.30

205.36 205.24204.93

204.93

207.60 207.76

206.16207.22207.67207.20

207.66 207.12

206.93

207.30207.19

204.85 IL=205.19

207.19
204.90

204.99205.06
205.01WL=205.20IL=205.41

205.77205.79IL=205.53

204.94

204.81 204.93204.96

204.90204.84

206.03205.91

205.68 205.47
204.80

204.64

205.03

205.05205.02
204.99 204.92

204.94

205.00205.30205.71

205.58205.72

205.73205.68

205.68205.51

206.03
206.03 206.03

206.08 206.12
206.19 206.17206.13

206.20 206.36 206.35

205.03
205.32205.47205.63

205.85205.90
205.98

205.88205.61
205.38205.36

205.44205.26
205.12

206.00

205.78205.77
205.92206.01

205.81205.82205.76

205.71205.85205.92206.03

205.98

204.40204.13204.87204.73206.35
205.60

205.93

208.09

208.94
208.94

207.81
208.32

207.93
208.65

208.61210.07210.01

209.83

209.13
208.88

208.22

210.19
210.42

210.38210.31210.88211.12211.84211.66211.68211.69

209.08210.19

208.68

209.34

208.17 208.94 208.38 208.09

209.52

211.37211.94

211.31

209.88208.60

209.13
210.71

211.73

209.12209.28

209.21

209.45209.80210.06210.52211.30

211.57

210.83 210.53210.21 210.02 209.77 209.12

207.90
207.84

208.76208.90208.90209.52209.54
207.82

209.75210.66
211.86211.51

210.35

208.05
209.55

210.57211.76

212.00

210.69

208.71

208.73 209.88210.91

211.99

212.71
214.52

215.07215.81

214.42

216.12

213.83
214.03

214.50

214.21214.78215.07
215.18

215.28215.58
214.87

213.83213.58214.74

215.75 215.83

214.45

214.96215.10
214.02 213.38

213.22212.85
213.99214.38213.45212.84213.27212.84

213.91 215.00 215.04215.84

215.92 215.74215.19

214.39

212.95212.61

212.46212.11

216.72

217.48

217.99
218.01

217.96

217.82217.79

218.15218.06

218.14 218.04

217.81 217.46217.25 217.34

217.37217.06

217.20217.87
217.99

217.90
217.82 217.76

217.65

218.88 218.80

218.64 218.54218.50 218.38 218.23 218.07
218.07217.99

218.06
218.12218.15

218.10
218.03

218.18218.17218.33218.33218.39

218.48218.71 217.07

217.17

217.24

217.08

216.89 216.53 216.91216.46 216.37 216.43216.66216.96

217.06217.21

217.57217.60
217.76217.89

217.80 217.71217.62

217.75217.75217.83
217.84 217.77

217.81217.88217.81
217.86217.89217.95 217.97

218.20
218.04218.10218.15218.17218.27

218.24218.46
218.37

218.38218.55218.61
218.51218.41218.33218.41218.58218.73218.79218.63

218.50

218.36218.23
218.17

218.25218.31218.46 218.34
218.37 218.30

218.16

218.19

218.12218.31218.36

218.53218.44

218.64

217.93
218.04217.98

217.93
217.94

217.96218.10218.25218.33218.30218.50

217.75
216.70

218.72
218.63 218.44 218.36218.31 218.21 218.09218.00

218.04
218.04

218.08218.13
218.06

218.60 218.54 218.49

218.36218.30 218.21 218.05

217.88 217.93

217.88
217.90

217.92217.90
217.88

Ø300
Ø300Ø300Ø300 Ø300

Ø300Ø300

Ø300
Ø900Ø900IL=203.91

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

GORSE 

GORSE 

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

MUD TRACK
SMALL TREES SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

MUD TRACK
MUD TRACK

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

MUD TRACK

MUD TRACK

BOGGY GROUND
BOGGY GROUND

LONG GRASS

RIVER
POND RIVER

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

STEEP BANK

STEEP BANK

STEEP BANK

STEEP BANK
LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

ROUGH GROUND

ROUGH GROUND

ROUGH GROUNDROUGH GROUND

AREA FLOODED

GAS

MP

207.80

PR1.3

208.13208.13

208.27
208.48208.60

208.87

208.98
209.10209.17

209.34

209.60

208.76208.94

209.20

209.52
209.56209.62

209.82

208.92

209.07
209.50

209.75
209.94

210.00210.14

208.97208.44

208.43

TW=208.87

209.02 209.09

208.99208.80 208.96
208.90 208.85

208.90209.13

209.10208.90208.60209.01208.95 208.40208.35208.33208.35208.97

209.00208.59208.78208.98
208.54208.96209.28209.21

209.15209.16

209.10209.01

208.94209.15
209.19209.17

209.22209.21

209.24209.41

209.35

209.46209.36

209.49209.50

209.60
209.81

209.64 209.61

209.71209.83

209.61209.59

209.52

209.83209.85

209.73209.82209.73

209.99

210.01209.93

210.28 209.94210.00

210.10

210.05210.10

210.26

210.20

210.13209.89

209.71

209.58

209.19

209.09208.89

IL=208.52Ø300IL=208.53Ø300IL=208.52Ø300WL=208.14TW=208.10

IL=207.85Ø450WL=207.91

TW=208.10

IL=208.20Ø150IL=208.09Ø225IL=208.06Ø225TW=209.23

TW=209.21208.10
209.18209.22 G209.23208.04207.96208.05

209.27208.00209.29
G

208.04
209.16209.14208.13208.07

209.11G209.14
209.19

G

208.22 WL=208.45209.18

209.05209.06

208.84 208.78208.99209.18G208.95 IL=208.41Ø150IL=208.36Ø300TW=208.94

GWL=208.49

IL=208.54Ø150IL=208.34Ø300TW=208.92
TW=208.92

208.14208.00208.30

208.17208.18

208.23208.27

208.42

208.28

208.12208.20208.11

208.09208.17

208.19208.18

208.37

208.46

209.01

208.83208.91

208.96208.73208.83

208.87208.80

208.77209.02

208.91208.99

208.99

209.01 209.08 209.24

209.00209.11 209.12

209.28

209.06209.12209.10
208.94

208.94208.85208.76

208.75208.85

208.89208.82

208.91

208.81

210.10209.99

209.91209.73

209.48

209.02

208.88208.93

208.87208.93

208.75208.90

209.54

209.37
209.13 209.09

209.00

208.76

208.55208.42

208.23 208.27208.76208.72208.77209.14

209.18

209.51

209.63209.79

210.08

210.15

209.51209.37

209.25209.24

209.27209.23

209.17209.14

209.21209.16

209.31209.24

209.22209.28

209.45209.36209.21

210.10
210.08209.85

209.71
209.56

209.04

208.83

209.79209.45

209.59
209.51

209.12

208.95

208.62

209.00

209.34

209.00209.15

209.63

209.37

209.24209.25209.41
209.44 209.50209.59

209.78209.72

209.64209.58
209.72209.74210.10

209.97209.67

209.88209.88 209.91
210.06210.25

209.99210.15

210.26209.93

209.93209.90

209.93210.09

210.27210.12

207.86207.83

208.26209.30
209.36208.20208.17

209.31209.31G209.22208.11208.12

208.25208.32

208.45

209.14209.23

209.30209.31

209.28
209.14209.13

209.13209.10

209.07209.06

209.04209.02

209.02209.00

208.98208.98

208.98208.98

208.98208.98208.98208.87208.87 208.88

208.88208.89

208.89 208.90

208.92 208.93

208.96208.97

208.98209.00 209.02209.00 209.00209.03

208.67208.36

208.98208.99208.93208.88209.00

02/02/21 13:32

FLOW
FLOW

FLOW FLOW

WL=208.12

209.14
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208.53208.56

208.45
208.52

208.43208.39

208.35
208.37

208.52208.54
208.71

208.90

209.18

209.18 209.04

208.85209.07209.12209.18
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209.05209.00

208.94
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210.99210.90
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298.67298.74298.35298.38298.06297.57297.44297.19296.82296.41

299.32299.23

298.99

298.91
298.86

298.86298.51

298.32298.42

298.75299.01
299.17

290.16
290.10

290.14
290.14290.06290.26

290.85 291.53 291.60 291.92

292.30 292.95 293.39 294.60

294.61

295.22

295.90

298.59

296.70296.62
296.50

296.59
296.56

296.20
295.91295.97

295.67
295.55295.08294.72

294.51295.11293.79293.23292.83292.48

292.18292.17291.97291.65

292.74 293.35 293.56

294.20 294.42 295.04 295.42 295.81

295.99 296.25 296.97 297.60 297.72 297.80
297.98

298.04
298.42

298.66

298.68

295.17
295.27

295.38

295.38
295.72 296.16

296.08

296.34
295.98

295.49 298.01298.03
298.11 298.35

298.50

298.58

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

ASPHALT1.1 PRSTONE STONESTONES CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONSSPRINGERSPRINGER

STONE
SPRINGERSPRINGER

GRASS1.1 PW

188.26

188.06

188.23188.27188.14188.18188.28 188.27

188.26

188.45

188.41 188.43

188.13188.24188.13187.88
188.17

187.98187.85187.78187.99 187.78

187.92

186.06

188.40 188.59188.51 188.26188.20186.75 187.51188.07188.13
188.18

187.16186.52

188.29188.23188.35
186.86186.61 186.59187.49 187.80

188.07

186.56186.96

PostTW=188.93TW=188.93187.78188.09RSGTW=188.88 TW=188.82185.56185.65186.03185.91 IL=185.99SOF=187.30186.75186.80Spread:8.00Girth:0.5

TW=189.64 TW=189.53186.34
IL=186.41187.15SOF=187.59187.15

186.59186.75

188.43188.57188.61

TP

TPBT 188.17187.94187.83188.05

181.07
181.50181.67

182.01182.37

180.49180.68TW=181.49 TW=181.29 TW=180.96

182.12181.46

180.86 180.43 180.29

180.11 180.00

179.86179.54

179.84180.15

180.38180.67

181.28181.90

180.15179.92 179.57

180.02179.82
179.85179.95180.02

180.19180.44

180.84181.52181.89

179.86179.88179.98

180.06180.21180.48
180.83181.59

181.93

179.87179.90
179.97180.09180.26

180.56180.93

181.74182.12

181.06 180.87

180.45
TW=180.48 179.88180.95181.21

181.21181.35181.48

183.45 181.29 180.72

187.91

187.77

187.95

188.31188.29188.37

188.13188.07

188.00187.07187.81187.40187.33

N 205629.750A1Z 187.998E 297826.619

N 205622.638A2Z 188.320E 297777.331

N 205612.492 A4Z 188.104E 297750.646

N 205647.595A3Z 180.198E 297906.987

GRASS

ASPHALT ASPHALT
GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS GRASS
GRASS

STONE ARCH CULVERT

CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONSSTONE ARCH CULVERT

NO PIPES OR CULVERT VISIBLE

STONE

ASPHALTGRASS

ASPHALT

ASPHALTGRASS

GRASS

DITCH

DENSEVEGETATION DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSE
VEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

SOF=309.23

296800E296800E

1.0 CONC PIPE 0.15 CLAY166.29166.35

166.32166.54166.70 166.71166.68

166.78166.58 166.39 166.21

165.98

167.09167.12

167.14167.13166.82 166.90

166.60 166.84

168.50

168.18167.98 167.79167.77

167.61 167.46 167.36167.18 167.01167.06 166.91

166.55166.45

166.41166.39 166.25 166.17

166.10165.52

168.33 168.08168.07
168.43 168.07 167.89167.54 167.70167.44

167.24167.28

167.06 167.02

166.89 166.24 166.51166.19
166.07166.16166.21166.44166.59166.57

166.73166.81

167.50167.79
167.35

167.48167.71168.00
167.93168.52

165.51165.56166.07166.20

166.15166.40

166.33166.46166.74

166.93166.99167.15167.25167.64
167.84167.88168.08168.23

168.35

166.42

166.46166.72166.90167.17

167.09167.34167.09167.12

166.12166.19166.43

166.74166.78166.17165.55
166.36

WL=166.33

165.83
TW=166.57IL=166.26 IL=168.15TW=168.06TW=167.21

TW=166.82TW=166.50

WL=166.88

166.30

WL=165.57166.17

WL=166.47

WL=167.26

TW=169.94

DENSE VEGETATION/ FALLEN TREE

169.25169.22169.76169.89169.81

170.19169.94170.20
170.33

170.73170.85171.22171.32

171.78171.89

169.33169.28

169.55169.62

169.96170.15

170.35170.57170.83171.18

171.20171.46

169.23

168.68 168.69

169.43 168.94 169.16
168.91 168.83 168.59

168.84168.80168.59

168.88169.25169.24

169.36170.05

168.61

168.66168.81169.18169.37 169.30TW=170.10TW=169.93TW=170.13

171.36

171.20171.36 171.21 170.76

170.60 170.38
170.28 170.65

169.62169.66 169.78PIPEPIPE

171.44171.21

171.11170.80 170.65 170.36

170.07169.92

169.82169.56

169.39

172.02

0.15 TC

E 296790.505Z 167.626ST1N 205365.003

166.59
166.82

167.22 166.99167.17

167.26167.07

167.29167.28167.29 167.19167.29167.14 167.00 166.78
166.65

166.73167.22167.36167.33 166.91166.67

166.74 166.77
166.81

167.06166.91167.25167.07
166.99167.11167.35

IL=166.56

WL=166.90 166.72166.74

166.66166.57

166.72
166.90167.01

167.14

167.13167.21

167.01

167.04 166.97
167.04167.05167.35166.68166.62

167.15 167.12

167.22

1.0 CONC

167.39

167.40 IL=169.35TW=167.52TW=168.17TW=168.03
167.58

167.57
167.39

167.93

167.56

167.44167.50

167.55

150 PVCJPEG 1

TW=374.25TW=374.24IL=373.43IL=373.15TW=373.98TW=374.19

372.38

373.31372.97
372.95373.53373.57

373.57373.68
373.98

372.79 372.86

373.02 373.16

373.37 373.40
373.40 373.42

373.31

373.20

371.77
372.51372.61373.25373.21

372.95372.96

372.82372.83

TW=365.74TW=365.40IL=364.27

366.41366.34IL=366.07TW=366.85TW=366.80

367.43367.07366.74366.62366.51366.34

366.26365.93

365.59365.39365.04364.77364.47364.33 367.45367.16

366.87366.64366.56366.50366.35366.23365.72365.59365.24365.20

364.72364.78

372.85

372.92 373.01 373.15

373.30373.46373.04
371.94

374.12

373.73373.64373.62
373.52373.70

373.56373.55

373.47373.14

373.12372.91

373.47 373.52

373.30372.58

373.15

373.44373.37373.27372.65371.86

373.97
373.13371.90

373.80373.52

373.07

364.38

364.90 365.31 365.63 365.86 366.21

366.46 366.41 366.58 366.69 367.03 367.38365.21365.03364.79 364.81365.07 365.20 365.59 365.82 366.18
366.23

366.38 366.52 366.60 366.78 366.91 367.18 367.48

0.400 CONC0.750 CONC BLOCKEDWL=373.77

0.750 CONC

NO PIPE VISIBLE

357.83357.86

0.600 CONC X2JPEG 2

JPEG 10.950 CONC

358.23
358.33 358.21

358.16

358.18

358.15

358.26
358.44

358.36358.19

358.19
358.04

357.89
357.86

357.86

357.90
357.88

357.92

357.85
357.77

357.69357.63357.52357.48357.69
357.70357.65357.67

357.60
WL=357.69IL=357.45IL=357.51TW=357.77TW=358.16TW=358.45 TW=358.16TW=358.45TW=357.83358.29 358.42

358.30

358.37

358.41358.33358.37 358.36

357.83

357.71

357.80
357.69

357.78357.87
357.94

358.13
358.13

358.24

358.34

358.52

358.60
358.35

358.41
358.09

358.16

358.31
358.51

WL=357.99

TW=358.42TW=358.46IL=357.77358.00

E 303404.073Z 218.589AJ6N 208177.390 E 303417.917Z 222.749AJ5N 208178.367

E 303427.632Z 225.614ST3N 208174.445

E 303437.354Z 228.724AJ1N 208177.545

214.27216.52
216.63214.38214.67

216.36 217.03
217.32217.08

215.64215.93
217.49216.49217.24216.13

215.32215.24215.32
215.25215.92215.29216.02215.93

217.00215.73

217.97218.16
218.09218.20

219.79220.47

220.57
220.60220.80

220.27
220.37 222.40

221.31
221.40

221.53 222.38221.54
221.63

222.02
221.87

221.62

222.17221.02

218.60

218.51218.61
218.84218.52219.41219.79219.84

219.79
218.43

218.34
218.64218.63 220.69

220.98
220.69

220.79 222.51

222.62

224.05
223.86223.65

223.39

224.40
224.49223.53

223.99224.66

224.99 225.48
226.13225.31225.14226.06

226.12225.21 226.31

226.23

226.45

222.71 223.73

224.05 225.21

226.04

226.68

225.81224.45
222.85222.60

222.62
222.77

226.86226.75
226.61226.53226.44

224.63224.72

224.66224.67

226.79
226.23225.93

225.91226.07

226.88

223.43 223.56
223.78

SOF=227.75

227.61

228.34228.89

228.55228.15 228.11ICCL=228.16mTW=228.13 TW=228.34RS

228.45228.51 TW=228.53

TW=228.50

RSx2
227.23

229.40229.30

228.53227.15

228.07

227.26

227.07 228.08
229.23

229.60
228.21228.33228.24228.16

228.10

228.13

228.10

228.63228.54

228.46

228.51

228.45 227.97227.62227.09226.93

228.65228.49228.29

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRAVEL / EARTHGRASS

A465

E 303317.561Z 224.706N 208147.041

E 303314.427Z 224.800ST1N 208165.948

215.28

215.35

215.40
214.46

215.10214.03
212.99212.59214.33214.97215.48

TW=214.88TW=215.22 214.30213.97MHCL=215.30m215.47214.22212.43212.52215.21215.00215.50 STST

219.79

215.59 215.71

219.07219.66
219.68219.66

219.82

219.18
216.90218.45218.94

IL=215.58217.38217.30
217.04218.65

G218.69TW=219.69TW=219.69

216.07217.52TW=219.74219.79

217.92217.28

215.76215.90215.83216.32218.63218.56218.65
216.88

218.62

219.45 219.14
P100

223.57

221.16

223.50224.49

223.97223.90
223.95

223.95

224.53

224.49
224.32223.77223.78

224.54
223.44 221.33

221.01

223.48224.01224.47
221.94

222.15222.03223.57223.81
223.54

222.06223.54
224.44

224.48

224.52

224.50224.55

220.87222.24223.36223.88

225.37
225.31

225.48

225.48

225.51225.61
225.86

224.63
224.64224.76

224.81
224.83224.82

225.15
225.78

224.60 224.57225.35
225.51

226.79226.80

226.55 TW=225.18

224.63
224.57SOF=226.98

SOF=226.99

224.57224.57

TW=226.34

TW=225.74TW=226.33

MHCL=224.79m226.15226.22

226.35
226.63224.57224.63

224.61
224.60

224.88225.31
225.80

224.86

224.83224.77
225.70225.21

224.79
225.72225.25

224.82

226.32 225.79
225.42

227.27228.35

GRASS

ST / CONC

CONCSTTW=231.64231.26231.52 VEGETATION VEGETATION

VEGETATION

VEGETATION

VEGETATION

CLIFF EDGESTONE BLOCKS GRAVEL / EARTH

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

215.78

215.41 EOP

214.95 214.48

214.32

215.47 215.52

215.29 215

214.75 214.47 214.22

214.58

214.89215.28

215.68

215.1

214.48

214.01 213.71

213.14

EOP EOP

EOP

213

213
214214

215215.250 215.250215.250

212213

212.750214213.750214213.750

214

212212.250213213.250

214213.750214.250

214.250

213214214.750

216

215.28m

213.49m214.05212.50

214.47214.49

214.77

214.48

214.66

214.25
214.55

213.69213.99
213.80212.47213.30

214.63
214.97

214.54
215.00

214.08 213.96

214.94
214.08212.56212.83

214.46
214.72

213.12

214.37
214.08

213.33213.37
212.12

213.72
212.09

213.05
212.04

212.51

214.05
214.24

213.37

213.44
212.53

213.75

212.43

214.04
214.44

214.18
213.61

214.31
214.36214.40

213.42
212.16215.53215.03

214.08

214.12
214.00

215.86
213.17

212.74
212.81

215.45

213.58213.30
212.93

214.66
214.24

215.61215.71
215.84215.50 215.64

213.82213.60
213.86

215.26
214.68

214.15

215.51

214.71
215.22

214.87215.05214.50
212.96

214.42214.52213.91

212.84212.87

214.73

215.09

212.88

212.89

212.75

214.71

213.24

212.99

214.80
213.18

214.88
215.37215.31

215.46214.55

210.53m

209.75m

209.46m

209.28m

209.02m 208.69m

210.69m

209.67m

TB

TB

TB

210210

211

209.400

210.000210.300210.900

211.200

210.514 210.942210.837

209.303

209.722

209.238

209.488

209.682

209.913210.814 210.117210.054

207.939

207.789208.209

209.180209.345

208.895

209.117

208.131

210.76
211.40 211.20

211.04
211.46

211.15

210.88
210.80210.62211.01210.84 210.91210.70

211.10211.51

209.58
209.46209.31

209.88
209.68

209.38209.29

208.68

208.77

209.00209.31

209.56
208.92

208.87
209.10209.14

210.77
210.54209.90

210.14

210.89
210.48210.38

210.19

210.11

209.87

209.69

209.54

210.42210.19
209.96

209.87

208.43
208.19

208.20

208.98
208.72

208.50
208.39

208.51
208.42

208.66
209.19208.92

208.04

208.12

208.52

208.95

208.82 208.80

209.05
208.78

208.44
208.28

208.18

210.87

209.82

209.13

171.71

171.57171.53170.83

170.95
171.67171.77171.79 171.82

171.87171.81171.21171.13171.91171.95

171.99
171.96171.87171.88171.08

171.03
171.77171.80171.96

171.68171.55170.95

169.15

168.74169.27
169.48169.03168.96169.32169.91169.60169.73170.22 170.81169.86

169.87170.25170.73 170.58170.62171.40171.75171.87171.69

171.62

170.99170.81170.82
171.97171.98 172.02172.07171.95172.33

172.28172.94173.56 172.93
173.30173.98 173.45173.90173.37173.72

173.55173.19172.94173.66172.58
173.35173.16172.24172.06 173.19172.11

172.50 172.57173.04172.86
173.19173.24173.11173.31

173.57 173.72173.48173.63

173.91
173.90

174.03173.78173.58173.40173.14 173.45
173.61173.12172.85

172.72172.31171.45170.73

169.96 170.51
171.19 171.78

172.24171.79171.35

169.39

170.35170.37
169.75169.20169.40

170.36170.63169.73
170.43

169.95169.25

172.27 172.36

172.55172.69 172.72 172.98 173.33
173.75 174.04

174.30174.43

174.16173.74173.56173.32173.23173.27

173.21

168.84168.57 168.57168.48168.23

FENCE

EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP

EOP

221.7

221.6221.52

221.68

221.69

221.15

220.75

220.42

219.96

219.75

220.24

220.68

221.03

221.41

221.74 221.78

221.46

220.8

220.41

219.99

FENCEFENCE FENCE

FENCE
FENCE

FENCE

FENCEFENCE

FENCE

219.88

220.36

220.84

228.07
228.85

228.14227.96
224.45

222.51
227.72225.06

223.35
222.53

225.87
224.67

229.00
228.31

223.17

230.11
222.76

222.51

230.21

224.35
222.63

228.29
228.07

229.30
228.39

228.18
228.06

229.74
228.66

227.56
227.43

228.00
228.19

225.14
224.06225.34

228.12
228.06

228.87
228.37

227.99
224.93

227.71227.86
222.67

223.61
223.50222.55

227.83

228.53
228.21

225.26

229.49
228.08

228.61
228.11

227.92

226.81
223.97

227.85229.05
223.73

223.72
222.73222.52

229.51228.45
231.44

230.56
227.82

228.67
228.11

227.84

228.03

229.19

228.31

228.11

223.08

222.45

228.28

225.16

226.04 225.66224.55
227.74

227.14

231.37
230.29

222.82
222.82

231.83
230.97

224.11
222.59

228.34
227.93

229.98
228.94

228.28
228.19

228.83
228.38

226.44
223.60

228.70
228.70

227.72
225.13

228.22
229.12

230.71229.84

223.45
222.49

222.50

224.42
222.62

229.13
227.23

229.89228.82

222.49

230.91

230.39229.30

222.85

231.28
228.11

228.21
228.58

228.28

227.84

216.77216.42
217.60

217.16
215.06214.67

215.87
215.38

219.48219.13
220.23

219.80
218.29218.05

218.84
218.67

214.51
211.85211.64

212.46
212.25

210.97210.81
211.36

211.13
213.82213.50

214.27
214.00

212.82212.68
213.23

213.05
224.02

222.74
227.59

224.72
223.74

225.12
222.53

223.69
227.85

227.86

210.67
210.52

227.44
227.51

227.64
227.56

225.51
221.27

221.27
221.21

221.26
221.02

220.78
221.28

221.15
222.50

222.00
224.66

222.86
221.55

221.41
221.67

221.57

217.49

216.92

218.23217.85

215.86

215.08

216.72216.23

220.18

219.83

220.97

220.72

218.82

218.61

219.54219.12

214.96

212.29

212.12

212.81212.62

228.08
227.94

211.76

228.37

213.89

213.76

214.61

214.16

213.14

212.93

213.64213.43

225.84

224.31

227.56

228.22

223.60

223.62

223.00

222.55

210.33

228.42

210.69
210.53

227.84
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